w w w . i t r o n . c o m
Gas
> Wide range of interchangeable
orifices
> Can be installed in any position
> Cartridge-type construction allows
easy unit withdrawal without
removing body from pipeline

Information to be specified
when ordering:
- Regulator type code
- Body size and connections
- Minimum and maximum inlet
 pressures
- Outlet pressure range
- Outlet pressure setting
•	OPSO	setting*
•	UPSO	setting*
* (if requested)
In case of external control lines
(optional), the regulator is provided
with the following fittings:
- Regulator: Ermeto 12,
- SSV: Ermeto 6.
Dimensions (mm)
 Model Thread Flange A B C’ C D E F G H J K    Weight in kg
 Type Size           Exhaust         (approx.)
  (1) (2)          Connection  (1) (2)
 133- 3/4“/1” DN 25 190 155 100 160 170 100 100 75 120 Rp 3/4 74 4 6
 233-12 1“1/2 DN 40 350 250 150 200 265 155 115 75 120 Rp 1 110 11 15
	233-12	 •	 DN	50	 350	 250	 •	 200	 265	 155	 115	 75	 120	 Rp	1	 110	 •	 16
 233-8 1“1/2 DN 40 260 250 150 200 220 125 115 75 120 Rp 1 105 9 13
	233-8	 •	 DN	50	 260	 250	 •	 200	 220	 125	 115	 75	 120	 Rp	1	 105	 •	 14
 Dimension (mm), Type 133-E
 R L N
 Rp 1 110 41
 Rp 1“1/2 140 50
Control line (optional) SSV control line (optional)
Exhaust
line “J”
E D F
G
A
K
B
Cl C
H
Exhaust line “J” 170
DN25
Pe Pa
L
K
R
H
N
63
Type Designation
 XX-  XX- XXX- XXX-  Variant
133      Type
233
 E     Monopipe (133 only)
  HP    Actuator size  (see page 2)
  8
  8HP
  12
   4   Max. inlet pressure
   5
   6